
Supreme Court of New Jersey

Docket No. 088645

LAURENCE J. RAPPAPORT,	:	CIVIL ACTION
Individually and as a Member of	:	
Rapad Real Estate Management,	:	ON PETITION FOR
LLC, KABR Management, LLC,	:	CERTIFICATION
KABR Management II, LLC, KABR	:	FROM THE FINAL JUDGMENT
Management III, LLC and KABR	:	OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Management IV, LLC,	:	OF NEW JERSEY,
<i>Plaintiff-Respondent,</i>	:	APPELLATE DIVISION
	:	
– vs. –	:	DOCKET NOS. A-000491-21 and
	:	A-000492-21
KENNETH PASTERNAK,	:	
Individually and as a Member of	:	
Rapad Real Estate Management,	:	Sat Below:
LLC, KABR Management, LLC,	:	
KABR Management II, LLC,	:	HON. RICHARD J. GEIGER, J.A.D.
	:	HON. RONALD SUSSWEIN, J.A.D.
<i>(For Continuation of Caption</i>	:	HON. MARITZA B. BYRNE, J.A.D.
<i>See Inside Cover)</i>	:	

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT IN OPPOSITION TO PETITION FOR CERTIFICATION

On the Brief:

CHRISTOPHER NUCIFORA
Attorney ID# 031311999
ERIK E. SARDIÑA
Attorney ID# 073302013
EDWARD P. ABBOTT
Attorney ID# 029122002

KAUFMAN DOLOWICH, LLP
Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent
Laurence J. Rappaport
25 Main Street, Suite 500
Hackensack, New Jersey 07601
(201) 488-6655
cnucifora@kaufmandolowich.com
esardina@kaufmandolowich.com
eabbott@kaufmandolowich.com

Date Submitted: November 16, 2023



KABR Management III, LLC and :
KABR Management IV, LLC; :
ADAM ALTMAN, Individually and :
as a Member of Rapad Real Estate :
Management, LLC, KABR :
Management, LLC, KABR :
Management II, LLC, KABR :
Management III, LLC, and KABR :
Management IV, LLC; MICHAEL :
GOLDSTEIN, Individually and as a :
Member of KABR Management III, :
LLC, and KABR Management IV, :
LLC; JUDE MASON, Individually :
and as a Member of KABR :
Management III, LLC, and KABR :
Management IV, LLC; RAFFI :
AYNILIAN, Individually and as a :
Member of KABR Management IV, :
LLC; THE SARA PASTERNAK :
2008 IRREVOCABLE TRUST, as a :
Member of KABR Management, :
LLC, KABR Management II, LLC :
and KABR Management III, LLC; :
THE RACHAEL PASTERNAK :
2008 IRREVOCABLE TRUST, as a :
Member of KABR Management, :
LLC, KABR Management II, LLC :
and KABR Management III, LLC; :
THE DANIEL PASTERNAK 2008 :
IRREVOCABLE TRUST, as a :
Member of KABR Management, :
LLC, KABR Management II, LLC, :
KABR Management III, LLC and :
KABR Management IV, LLC; THE :
KABR GROUP, LLC; JOHN DOES :
1 through 20 and XYZ :
CORPORATIONS 1 through 20, :
Defendants-Petitioners. :

LAURENCE J. RAPPAPORT, :
Individually and as a Member of :
KABR Management, LLC and :

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	4
STATEMENT OF THE CASE/STATEMENT OF MATTERS INVOLVED	4
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION	8
I. The First Question Presented Does Not Warrant Review	9
A. The Appellate Division’s Decision is Correct	9
B. Contrary to the Defendants’ Assertion, There Is No Conflict with Other Decisions nor Is It a Matter of Public Importance	10
C. The Interests of Justice Warranted the Appellate Division’s Order.....	11
D. This Case is a Poor Vehicle.....	12
II. The Second Question Presented Does Not Warrant Review	12
COMMENTS WITH RESPECT TO THE APPELLATE DIVISION’S DECISION	13
CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases:	
<u>Block v. Plosia</u> , 390 N.J. Super. 543 (App. Div. 2007)	17
<u>Bound Brook Bd. of Educ. v. Ciripompa</u> , 228 N.J. 4 (2017)	20
<u>Tretina Printing, Inc. v. Fitzpatrick & Associates, Inc.</u> , 135 N.J. 349 (1994)	<i>passim</i>
Statutes and Other Authorities:	
<u>N.J.S.A. 2A:23B-1</u>	2
<u>N.J.S.A. 2A:23B-24</u>	13
<u>N.J.S.A. 2A:23B-24(a)(2)</u>	17
<u>N.J.S.A. 42:2C-48(a)(5)</u>	15
<u>N.J.S.A. 42:2C-48(b)</u>	15
<u>R. 2:6-8</u>	4
<u>R. 2:12-8</u>	4
